JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 12, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 53B, 54A, 55A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission — Public Hearing

and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 53B
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
007 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5044, Oregon Student
Assistance Commission.
010 Margie Lowe, Policy
Advisor, governor’s
Office of Education &
Workforce Policy
017 Nancy Goldschmidt,
Associate Vice Provost
for Academic Affairs,
Oregon Health and
Science University
096 Ms. Lowe
226 Rep. Edwards
233 Ms. Lowe
235 Rep. Edwards
240 Ms. Lowe
249 Sen. Devlin
256 Ms. Lowe
308 Rep. Jenson
310 Ms. Lowe
317 Rep. Lowe
319 Ms. Lowe
322 Sen. Starr
328 Ms. Lowe
332 Sen. Starr
335 Ms. Lowe



338

366
387
390
415
424
440
Tape 54A

001
002

003
005
010
011
029

067
159

208

223
287

380

418
Tape 55A
001
008

063

066
092
131
166
206
233

239
295

323
341
376

436
438
446
454

Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Lowe
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe

Sen. Devlin

Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin

Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Chair Galizio
Jan Bottjer

Alisha Lund-Chaix
Randy Choy

Chair Galizio

Lois Yoshishige
Scott Ekblad

Gary Andeen

Sen. Walker

Sen. Walker
Emily McLain

Chair Galizio

Stephanie Dunn
Darla Hicks
Daniel Lyons
Jen Lleras
Amanda Lopez
Chair Galizio

Kati Campbell
Dennis Phillips

Sean Larkin
Brian Salvadore
Amy Miller

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Rep. Barnhart

Sen. Morse

Responds to Sen. Devlin’s question.

Presents evaluation of research for ASPIRE (Exhibit #1).

Presents written testimony supporting HB 5044 (Exhibit #2).

Presents written testimony for the Oregon Office of Rural
Health (Exhibit #3).

Presents written testimony for Oregon’s Independent Colleges
(Exhibit #4).

Presented written testimony for the Oregon Student
Association (Exhibit #5).

Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #6).
Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #7).
Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #8).
Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #9).
Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #10).

Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #11).
Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #12).

Presents testimony from the Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit
#13).



468 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #14).
Patrick Beisell, Written Testimony (Exhibit #15).
Marilen Delgado, Written Testimony (Exhibit #16).

lan Dooley, Written Testimony (Exhibit #17).

Brandi Freeman, Written Testimony (Exhibit #18).
Donavan Grace Weil, Written Testimony (Exhibit #19).
Lorena Landeros, Written Testimony (Exhibit #20).
Tiffani McCoy, Written Testimony (Exhibit #21).
Melanie Melville, Written Testimony (Exhibit #22).
Albert Pham, Written Testimony (Exhibit #23).

Lauren Spector, Written Testimony (Exhibit #24).




