## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

March 12, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 53B, 54A, 55A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 53B		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
007	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission.
010	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, governor's Office of Education & Workforce Policy	
017	Nancy Goldschmidt, Associate Vice Provost for Academic Affairs, Oregon Health and Science University	
096	Ms. Lowe	
226	Rep. Edwards	
233	Ms. Lowe	
235	Rep. Edwards	
240	Ms. Lowe	
249	Sen. Devlin	
256	Ms. Lowe	
308	Rep. Jenson	
310	Ms. Lowe	
317	Rep. Lowe	
319	Ms. Lowe	
322	Sen. Starr	
328	Ms. Lowe	
332	Sen. Starr	
335	Ms. Lowe	

338	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
366	Ms. Lowe	
387	Rep. Edwards	
390	Ms. Lowe	
415	Rep. Morgan	
424	Ms. Lowe	
440	Sen. Devlin	
Tape 54A		
001	Ms. Lowe	Responds to Sen. Devlin's question.
002	Sen. Devlin	
003	Ms. Lowe	
005	Sen. Devlin	
010	Ms. Lowe	
011	Chair Galizio	
029	Jan Bottjer	
067	, Alisha Lund-Chaix	Presents evaluation of research for ASPIRE (Exhibit #1).
159	Randy Choy	
208	Chair Galizio	
223	Lois Yoshishige	Presents written testimony supporting HB 5044 (Exhibit #2).
287	Scott Ekblad	Presents written testimony for the Oregon Office of Rural Health (Exhibit #3).
380	Gary Andeen	Presents written testimony for Oregon's Independent Colleges (Exhibit #4).
418	Sen. Walker	
Tape 55A		
001	Sen. Walker	
008	Emily McLain	Presented written testimony for the Oregon Student Association (Exhibit #5).
063	Chair Galizio	
066	Stephanie Dunn	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #6).
092	Darla Hicks	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #7).
131	Daniel Lyons	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #8).
166	Jen Lleras	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #9).
206 233	Amanda Lopez Chair Galizio	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #10).
233	Kati Campbell	
	·	
295	Dennis Phillips	
323	Sean Larkin Brian Salvadore	Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #11).
341 376		Presents written testimony for HB 5044 (Exhibit #12).
	Amy Miller	Presents testimony from the Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit #13).
436	Chair Galizio	
438	Sen. Walker	
446	Rep. Barnhart	
454	Sen. Morse	

## Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #14). Patrick Beisell, Written Testimony (Exhibit #15). Marilen Delgado, Written Testimony (Exhibit #16). Ian Dooley, Written Testimony (Exhibit #17). Brandi Freeman, Written Testimony (Exhibit #18). Donavan Grace Weil, Written Testimony (Exhibit #19). Lorena Landeros, Written Testimony (Exhibit #20). Tiffani McCoy, Written Testimony (Exhibit #21). Melanie Melville, Written Testimony (Exhibit #22). Albert Pham, Written Testimony (Exhibit #23). Lauren Spector, Written Testimony (Exhibit #24).